MALACAÑANC RESIDENCE OF THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES MANILA

BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 49

CREATING A COMMITTEE TO TAKE CHARGE OF THE BIDDING AND AWARDS OF IRRIGATION PUMPS FOR THE IRRIGATION SERVICE UNIT.

By virtue of the powers vested in me by law, I, FERDINAND E. MARCOS, President of the Philippines, do hereby create a committee to take charge of the bidding for and awards of irrigation pumps for the Irrigation Service Unit, composed of the following:

Director-General Placido L. Mapa, Jr.	-	Chairman
Administrator Lazaro Ocampo	-	Member
Auditor General Ismael Mathay,	-	Member

The Committee shall take note of the specifications and number of irrigation pumps needed by the Irrigation Service Unit and shall conduct the bidding and make the award or awards on the basis thereof, all in accordance with the applicable law, rules and regulations on the matter.

The Committee may call upon any department, bureau, office, agency or instrumentality of the Government for such assistance as it may need in the performance of its work.

The Committee shall submit to the President a report of its activities and accomplishments at the soonest time possible.

Done in the City of Manila, this 3rd day of April, in the Year of Our Lord, nineteen hundred and sixty-seven.

aron